BY: Economic Matters Committee and the Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1280

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Minnick" and substitute "Minnick, Burns, Conroy, D. Davis, Doory, Feldman, Haddaway, Harrison, Impallaria, Jameson, Kirk, Krebs, Krysiak, Love, McHale, Miller, Moe, Parrott, Taylor, Trueschler, Vaughn, Walkup, and Wood".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike beginning with "allowing" in line 13 down through "circumstances;" in line 17; in line 18, strike "providing for the application of this Act;"; and strike in their entirety lines 27 through 31, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 33, strike "AND".

On page 3, in line 1, after "HOME" insert "<u>, AUTOMOBILE</u>,"; in line 2, after "DISABILITIES" insert "<u>, INCLUDING PURCHASING EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO</u> ENABLE A BUSINESS TO EMPLOY A SERVICE-DISABLED VETERAN; AND

(3) DEFRAYING OTHER NECESSARY EXPENSES, AS DETERMINED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS, INCURRED BY A SERVICE-DISABLED VETERAN OR A BUSINESS EMPLOYING A SERVICE-DISABLED VETERAN AS A RESULT OF THE VETERAN'S DISABILITY";

and strike beginning with the colon in line 16 down through "2." in line 19.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On pages 3 through 5, strike beginning with line 29 on page 3 through line 34 on page 5, inclusive.

On page 5, in line 35, strike "3." and substitute "2.".